## **NOTICE**

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

#### APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT



Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application

(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change to	REOLIVE
(Check one or more) Point of Diversion	DEC 1 8 2017
☐ Use Made of Water	KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
File No. <u>16,878.02</u>	
Name of applicant: Barton County Feeders, Inc.	
Address: 1164 SE 40 Road	
City, State and Zip: Ellinwood, KS 67526	
Phone Number: (620) 564-2200 E-mail address: ala	n.pohlman@ilsbeef.com
What is your relationship to the water right; ■ owner □ tenant □ age	nt
Name of water use correspondent: Barton County Feeders, Inc.	
Address: 1164 SE 40 Road	
City, State and Zip: Ellinwood, KS 67526	
Phone Number: (620) 564-2200 E-mail address: ala	n.pohlman@ilsbeef.com
The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the following reasons (plecattle feeding facility changed the demands on our stockwatering well-	
wells will balance demand and authorized quantity among the wells the	at have been affected.
The change(s) (was) (will be) completed by upon approval.	
	Place of Use  (Check one or more)  Point of Diversion  □ Use Made of Water  File No. 16,878.02  Name of applicant: Barton County Feeders, Inc.  Address: 1164 SE 40 Road  City, State and Zip: Ellinwood, KS 67526  Phone Number: (620) 564-2200  E-mail address: ala  What is your relationship to the water right;  owner □ tenant □ age  Name of water use correspondent: Barton County Feeders, Inc.  Address: 1164 SE 40 Road  City, State and Zip: Ellinwood, KS 67526  Phone Number: (620) 564-2200  E-mail address: ala  The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the following reasons (ple cattle feeding facility changed the demands on our stockwatering well wells will balance demand and authorized quantity among the wells the

Th	e prese	ently au	ıthoriz	ed pla	ce of	use is:										File N	o. <u>16,</u>	878.02	2
		er of La		-				tv Fee	eders.	Inc.									
	OWIIC	or La					E 40 I				KS 6	7526		-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			, <u> </u>										A/1/		1				TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	N¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼		N¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	1	5W1/4	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
20	208	11W	Х	Х	Х	Х									Х	Х	Х	Х	E 1/2
et any	other	water r	ights t	that co	ver th	l nis plad	ce of u	se. S	ee att	achm	ent fo	r over	laps r	elated	to st	 ockwa	ter us	e.	
		er of La																	
		J. <b>–</b> 3		DRES															
				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V¼			SV	V¼			SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼			SE¼	NE¼			SE¼	NE¼			SE¼	NE¼		SW¼	SE¼	ACRE
•														-					
					l		I		l .		i		l		II	I			
st any		water r	_						ddition		acto of			\					
st any		water r	_						ddition	nal she	eets as	s nece	ssary.	)					
	(If the	re are	more t	than to	wo lan of use	downe	ers, att	ach a						)					
	(If the	re are	more the	than to	wo lan of use	downe	ers, att	ach a						)					
	(If the	re are	more that the land	than to	wo lan of use IE:	downe	ers, att	ach a						)					
	(If the	re are	more that the land	than to place NAM DRES	wo lan of use IE:	downe	ers, att	ach a	ce of u	use is			- V1/4				= 1/4		
	(If the	re are	more that the land	than to place NAM DRES	wo lan of use IE: SS: =:/4	downe	ers, att	ach a	ce of u			sed -	-		NE¼			SE¼	TOTAL
It is	(If the	sed thater of La	more that the land — AD	olace NAM DRES	wo lan of use IE: SS:	be ch	anged	ach a	ce of u	use is	propo	sed	- V1/4		NE¼			SE¼	
It is	(If the	sed thater of La	more that the land — AD	olace NAM DRES	wo lan of use IE: SS:	be ch	anged	ach a	ce of u	use is	propo	sed	- V1/4		NE¼			SE½	
It is	(If the s propo Owne	sed thater of La	more fat the land — AD	olace NAM DRES	wo lan of use IE: SS:	be ch	anged	ach a	ce of u	use is	propo	sed	- V1/4		NE¼			SE½	
It is	(If the	ere are sed that er of La	more that the part and — AD NE½	NAM DRES	wo lan	be ch	angeo	ach ad to: in place  NV  NW1/4	ce of u	use is	propo	sed	- V1/4		NE¼			SE½	
It is	(If the spropo Owned)  Twp.	sed that er of La	more that the part and — AD NE%	NAM DRES NE NW¼	wo land of use IE: SS: SW½	be ch No ch SE%	angec ange NE%	nv NW%	v/ <sub>4</sub> SW/ <sub>4</sub>	use is	propo	sed	- V1/4		NE¼			SE¼	
It is	(If the spropo Owned)  Twp.	ere are sed that er of La	more that the part and — AD NE¼	NAM	wo land of use IE:SS:SW¼	be ch No ch SE%	angec ange NE%	nv NW%	v/ <sub>4</sub> SW/ <sub>4</sub>	use is	propo	sed	- V1/4		NE¼			SE½	
It is	(If the spropo Owned)  Twp.	sed that er of La	more that the part and — AD NE¼	NAM DRES	wo land of use IE:SS:	be ch No ch SE%	angec ange NE%	nv NW1/4	ce of u	use is	propo	sv NW%	SW%		NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	ACRES
It is	(If the spropo Owned)  Twp.	sed that er of La	more that the part and — AD NE¼	NAM	wo land of use IE:SS:	be ch No ch SE%	angec ange NE%	nv NW%	v/ <sub>4</sub> sw/ <sub>4</sub>	use is	propo	sed	V1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼		SW¼	SE½	

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSANY

List any other water rights that cover this place of use. \_

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

# ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT

APPLICANT: BARTON COUNTY FEEDERS, INC. - FILE NO. 16,878.02

#### Continuation of Page 2, No. 4, The presently authorized place of use is:

List any other water rights that cover this place of use.

The following water rights have the same place of use as the place of use for the additional wells proposed in this application (feedlot in the E ½ Section 20 T20S R11W):

File Nos. 9,658.01, 14,298.02, 16,878.03, 18,686.05, 18,686.06, 36,377.01 and 37,458 (pending STK use application).

The place of use for File No. 41,588 includes the NW 1/4 NE 1/4 Section 20 T20S R11W.

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

File No.	16,878.02

rne proposed	point(3) of diversit	on <del>(13</del> ) (are) Tour World	s, pumps and a	ppurtenances (3 active + (Provide description and numb	er of points)	
List all preser	tly authorized po	oint(s) of diversion:		, ,		
Presently auti	norized point of c	liversion:				
One in the	SE	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	NE	Qua
of Section	20	, Township	20	South, Range	11W	(E
in Ba	rton Cou	nty, Kansas, 4439	feet North	South, Range1680 feet West of S	outheast corne	r of secti
Authorized Rat	e 75 gpm	_ Authorized Quantity	39.2 acre-fe	et		
				feet North	feet We	st)
		ed  This point w				·
Proposed poi	nt of diversion: (0	Complete only if cha	nae is reaueste	ed)		
One in the	SE	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	NE	Qu
of Section	20	. Township	20	Quarter of the South, Range	11W	(E
in Ba	rton Cou	ntv. Kansas. 4439	feet North	1680 feet West of S	outheast corne	 r of secti
Proposed Rate	Standby	_ Proposed Quantity	Standby	<del></del>		
				—— hts that will use this point _		•
Presently auth	orized point of d	liversion:	•			
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Qu
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E
in	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of S	outheast corne	of secti
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Authorized Rat	e	_ Authorized Quantity	/			
Authorized Rat	e	_ Authorized Quantity	/			
Authorized Rat (DWR use only	e y: Computer ID N	_ Authorized Quantity	/ iPS	 feet North		
Authorized Rat (DWR use only  This point of the proposed point)	e y: Computer ID N will not be chang nt of diversion: (0	_ Authorized Quantity No G ed ☐ This point w Complete only if chai	/ iPS ill be changed nge is requeste	feet North as follows: ed)	feet We	st)
Authorized Rat (DWR use only  This point of the proposed point)	e y: Computer ID N will not be chang nt of diversion: (0	_ Authorized Quantity No G ed ☐ This point w Complete only if chai	/ iPS ill be changed nge is requeste	feet North as follows: ed)	feet We	st)
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section	e y: Computer ID N will not be chang nt of diversion: (0 SE 20	Authorized Quantity No G ed ☐ This point w Complete only if chai Quarter of the Township	ill be changed  nge is requeste  SW  20	as follows:  Quarter of the South, Range	feet <b>W</b> e <u>NE</u> 11W	<b>st)</b> Qu
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section	e y: Computer ID N will not be chang nt of diversion: (0 SE 20	Authorized Quantity No G ed ☐ This point w Complete only if chai Quarter of the Township	ill be changed  nge is requeste  SW  20	as follows:  Quarter of the South, Range	feet <b>W</b> e <u>NE</u> 11W	<b>st)</b> Qu
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section Bath	e	Authorized Quantity No G ed ☐ This point w Complete only if chai Quarter of the Township	ill be changed  nge is requeste  SW  20  feet North	feet North as follows:  ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485 feet West of S	feet <b>W</b> e <u>NE</u> 11W	<b>st)</b> Qu
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section	e	Authorized Quantity  No G  ed	ill be changed  ge is requeste  SW  20  feet North  20.6 acre-fee	feet North as follows:  ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485 feet West of S	NE 11W outheast corner	<b>st)</b> Qu
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section Barroposed Rate This point is:	e	Authorized Quantity No G ed	ill be changed  ge is requeste  SW  20  feet North  20.6 acre-fee	feet North as follows:  ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485 feet West of S t	NE 11W outheast corner	<b>st)</b> Qu
Authorized Rat (DWR use onl) This point of Proposed point of Section Barronsed Rate This point is: [Insert of Section Barronsed Rate The Presently authors of Section Barronsed Rate The Presently authors of Section Barronsed Rate This point is: [Insert of Section Barronsed Rate Barronse	e	Authorized Quantity No G ed	ill be changed  nge is requeste  SW  20  feet North _  20.6 acre-fee  other water right	feet North as follows: ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485 feet West of S t nts that will use this point	NE 11W outheast corner	Quality (E
Authorized Rat  (DWR use only  This point of Proposed point of Section Bar  Proposed Rate This point is:   Presently auth One in the Bar	e	Authorized Quantity  No G  ed	ill be changed  nge is requeste  SW  20  feet North  20.6 acre-fee  other water righ	feet North as follows: ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485 feet West of S t nts that will use this point Quarter of the	NE 11W outheast corner	Qua
Authorized Rat  (DWR use only  This point of Proposed point of Section in Bar  Proposed Rate This point is:   Presently authone in the of Section in the of	e	Authorized Quantity No G ed	ill be changed age is requested SW 20 feet North 20.6 acre-feed	feet North as follows: ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485 feet West of S t nts that will use this point Quarter of the South, Range	NE 11W outheast corner	Qua
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section and Bar Proposed Rate This point is:  Presently authors of Section and Section and Bar Proposed Rate This point is:  Presently authors of Section and Bar Proposed Rate This point is:  Description and Proposed Rate This point is:  Description and Presently authors are the point in the point in and Proposed Rate This point is:  Description and Proposed Rate This poin	e	Authorized Quantity No G ed	ill be changed  ige is requeste  SW  20  feet North 20.6 acre-fee  other water righ	feet North as follows: ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485 feet West of S t nts that will use this point Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S	NE 11W outheast corner	Qu (E - of secti
Authorized Rat (DWR use onl) This point of Proposed point of Section Bar Proposed Rate This point is:  Presently auth One in the of Section In Company auth One in the Company auth Authorized Rate	e	Authorized Quantity NoGed	ill be changed  ige is requeste  SW  20  feet North _  20.6 acre-fee  other water right	feet North as follows: ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485	NE 11W outheast corner 9,658.01	Qu (E
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section in Bar Proposed Rate This point is: [I]  Presently auth One in the of Section in Authorized Rat (DWR use only	e	Authorized Quantity NoGed	ill be changed  ill be changed  SW  20  feet North _  20.6 acre-fee  other water right  feet North _  /_	feet North as follows: ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485 feet West of S t nts that will use this point Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S feet West of S	NE 11W outheast corner 9,658.01	Qu (E
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section in Bar Proposed Rate This point is: [I]  Presently auth One in the of Section in Authorized Rat (DWR use only	e	Authorized Quantity NoGed	ill be changed  ill be changed  SW  20  feet North _  20.6 acre-fee  other water right  feet North _  /_	feet North as follows: ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485 feet West of S t nts that will use this point Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S feet West of S	NE 11W outheast corner 9,658.01	Quality Qualit
Authorized Rat  (DWR use only  This point of Proposed point of Section and Bar Proposed Rate This point is:  Presently authorized Rat  (DWR use only  This point of Section and Bar Proposed Rate This point is:  Presently authorized Rat  (DWR use only  This point of Section and Bar Proposed Rate This Proposed Rate	e	Authorized Quantity No G ed	ill be changed SW 20 feet North 20.6 acre-fee other water righ feet North feet North	feet North as follows:  ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485 feet West of S t nts that will use this point Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S feet West of S	NE 11W outheast corner  9,658.01  outheast corner  feet We	Qua
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section In Interpretation In Interpretation In Interpretation Int	e	Authorized Quantity No G ed	ill be changed  nge is requeste SW 20 feet North _ 20.6 acre-fee other water righ  feet North feet North _ ill be changed nge is requeste SW	feet North as follows:  ed) Quarter of the South, Range 1485	NE 11W outheast corner  9,658.01  outheast corner  feet We	Quality Qualit
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section In Inc. Presently authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Section In	e	Authorized Quantity No G ed	ill be changed  SW  20  feet North _ 20.6 acre-fee other water right  feet North feet North feet North system = 100 feet SW  20	feet North as follows: ed)Quarter of the1485feet West of S tQuarter of theQuarter of theSouth, Rangefeet West of Sfeet North as follows: ed)Quarter of the South, Rangefeet North as follows: ed)Quarter of the South, Range	NE 11W outheast corner 9,658.01  outheast corner feet We	Qua (E Qua (E Qua (E - of section st)
Authorized Rat  (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section In Interpretation In Interpretation In Interpretation In	e	Authorized Quantity No G ed	ill be changed SW 20feet North_ 20.6 acre-fee other water righfeet Northfeet Northfeet Northfeet Northfeet North_ ZO.6 acre-feet other water righ	feet North as follows: ed)Quarter of the South, Range 1485	NE 11W outheast corner 9,658.01  outheast corner feet We	Qua (E Qua (E Qua (E - of section st)
Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Proposed point of Section in Bar Proposed Rate This point is:  Presently auth One in the of Section in Authorized Rat (DWR use only This point of Section in Bar Proposed point of Section in Bar Proposed Rate Proposed Rate Proposed Rate Proposed Rate	e	Authorized Quantity No G ed	ill be changed SW 20feet North 20.6 acre-fee other water righfeet Northfeet Northfeet Northfeet North 1 PS ill be changed nge is requeste SW 20feet North 15.0 acre-feet	feet North as follows: ed)Quarter of the South, Range 1485	NE 11W outheast corner 9,658.01  outheast corner feet We  NE 11W outheast corner	Qua (E Qua (E Qua (E - of section st)

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NEGESSARY 17

				E	ile No. 16,878.02	2
^	The management of the second		- )		ile 110. <u>19,010.</u>	
ъ.	i ne presentiy authorized	point(s) of diversion (is) (are	e)	(Provide description and numb	er of points)	·
7.	The proposed point(s) of	diversion (is) (are)				
)				(Provide description and numb	er of points)	
	List all presently author	ized point(s) of diversion:		•		
8.	Presently authorized po	int of diversion:				
		Quarter of the _				
		, Township				
		County, Kansas,			outheast corner	of section.
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quant	tity	_		
	(DWR use only: Compu	ter ID No	GPS	feet North	feet Wes	it)
	☐ This point will not be	changed	will be changed as	follows:		
	Proposed point of diver	sion: (Complete only if ch	ange is requested)			
	One in the	Quarter of the _		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	outheast corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantit	у	_		
	This point is:  Additiona	al Well 🔲 Geo Center Li	st other water rights	that will use this point _		
9.	Presently authorized po					
		Quarter of the _				
	of Section	, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
		County, Kansas,			outheast corner	of section.
		Authorized Quant				
		ter ID No			feet Wes	it)
	☐ This point will not be	changed	will be changed as	follows:		
	Proposed point of divers	sion: (Complete only if ch	ange is requested)			
	One in the	Quarter of the _		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	outheast corner	of section.
		Proposed Quantit				
	This point is:  Additiona	al Well 🔲 Geo Center Li	st other water rights	that will use this point _		<u> </u>
,						
10.	Presently authorized po					
		Quarter of the _				
		, Township				
		County, Kansas,			outheast corner	of section.
		Authorized Quant				
		ter ID No			feet Wes	it)
	☐ This point will not be	changed	will be changed as	follows:		
	Proposed point of divers	sion: (Complete only if ch	ange is requested)			
		Quarter of the _		Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
- 1	20	T	20	Courth Donne	11W	(E (\A/)

11. Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be RESQUECES.

Proposed Quantity 3.6 acre-feet

This point is: ■ Additional Well ☐ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point 41,588

County, Kansas, 5044

Barton

Proposed Rate\_

4 gpm

feet North

1711

feet West of Southeast corner of section.

						File No. 16,878.02	
12.	The pre	esently authorized use of wate	r is for	stockwatering	purpose	es.	
)	•	oposed that the use be change		no change in use is propos		_ purposes.	
13.				e of water, describe how the co water is proposed. There wil	*		
	The ex	kisting authorized quantity wil	l be red	distributed among the existing	stockwater wells	S	
	(Please	show any calculations here.)					
14.	It is rec	quested that the maximum ann	ual qua	intity of water be reduced to	no change	(acre-feet or million	gallons).
15.	It is rec	quested that the maximum rate	of dive	ersion of water be reduced to	no change g	allons per minute (	c.f.s.).
16.	1:24,00 Kansas Distand should	00, is available through the k s 66047-3726 ( <u>www.usgs.gov)</u> ces North and West of the So also be shown. Identify the co	Cansas  The outheas enter of	raphic map or detailed plat. A Geological Survey, 1930 Con map should show the location t corner of the section must be the section, the section lines a map. In addition the following	stant Avenue, Un of the presently a e shown. The pro- and the section co	niversity of Kansas, L authorized point(s) of c esently authorized plac orners and show the ap	awrence, diversion. ce of use propriate
	a. If a	a change in the location of the	point(s)	of diversion is proposed, show	r:		
	1)		certain	<ul> <li>of diversion. Distances North that the information shown or application.</li> </ul>			
	<sup></sup> 2)	domestic wells, within 1/2 mil	e of the	vater, please show the location proposed well or wells. Ident er or owners. If there are no we	ify each well as t	o its use and furnish n	ame and
	3)	If the source of supply is surand $\frac{1}{2}$ mile upstream from you		ater, the names and mailing ac perty lines must be shown.	ddresses of all lar	ndowner(s) ½ mile dov	vnstream
	b. If a	a change in the place of use in that the information show	s desire	ed, show the proposed place or map agrees with the information	of use by crossha on shown in Para	tching on the map. P graph No. 5 of the app	lease be lication.
17.	local so	ource of supply as to which th gs, test hole logs, and other in	e water	s) proposed herein will not imp right relates. This information on as necessary information to	may include stat	tements, plats, geology	/ reports,
	Please	e refer to the attached maps a	and sup	porting documentation.	<del></del>		
18.	identify request will not	the rules and regulations for t should be granted. Attach do prejudicially and unreasonably	which ocumen y affect	•	he reason why a e request will not	waiver is needed and impair existing water ri	why the
				application for specific details			
)	waiver	requests pertain to well space	ing as	it relates to applicable provision	ons of K.A.R. 5-4	1-4, 5-5-16 and 5-25-2 WATER RESOUT RECEIVED	<del>RCES</del>

File No.	16,878.02	

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water <u>before</u> the chief engineer approves this application is a violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil penalties shall be not less than \$100 nor more than \$1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married. Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they may as necessary sign separate copies of the application before any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

Dated at Ellinwood	_, Kansas, this 12th day of December , 20 17.
Al- Politica	
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Alan Pohlman	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	State of Kansas - Notary Public (Please Print)
State of Kansas Bouton ss	CHERYL RAPP  My Commission Expires 10-15-18
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was	signed in my presence and sworn to before me this day of
	Muss Rana
_	Nimar Bublic
My Commission Expires 10-15-18	(Notary Fublic )

Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

#### KLA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

PROJECT: BARTON COUNTY FEEDERS, INC.

LOCATION: E 1/2 SECTION 20 T20S R11W, BARTON COUNTY, KANSAS

BY: FCM

DATE: 11/17/2017

CHECKED BY: CAM

DATE: 12/4/2017

### DISTRIBUTION OF RATE AND QUANTITY FOR ADDITIONAL WELLS ASSOCIATED WITH FILE NO. 16,878.02

Barton County Feeders, Inc. completed an expansion of the cattle feeding facility in 2017. This expansion included the construction of new pens, the installation of new wells, and extension of the water supply system to serve the new pens. The water supply system is a pressurized system supplied by multiple wells and is completely interconnected. The increased water demand resulting from the additional cattle and facilities caused a change in the dynamics of the system. The water quantities supplied by the system wells have changed due to the new facility configuration. It appears that there is an imbalance between well demand and authorized quantity. Barton County Feeders, Inc. proposes to rectify this situation by moving rate and quantity from the well associated with File No. 16,878.02 to other wells that supply the system. The proposed distributions of rate and quantity are summarized in the following calculations.

File No. 16,878.02:

Authorized Quantity = 3

39.2 AF

(acre-feet)

Authorized Rate =

75 gpm

(gallons per minute)

Use the additional well provisions of K.A.R. 5-5-16 to move rate and quantity to other existing wells to balance demand and authorized quantity:

		DITIONAL W EC. 20 T20S		PROPOSED QUANTITY	PROPOSED RATE	SUFFICIENCY OF PROPOSED RATE*	
FILE NO.	P/D ID	NORTH	WEST	QUANTITY	NATE		
9,658.01	12	2,980 FT	1,485 FT	20.6 AF	41 GPM	66.1 AF	
16,878.03	2	2,690 FT	2,620 FT	15.0 AF	30 GPM	48.4 AF	
41,588	5	5,044 FT	1,711 FT	3.6 AF	4 GPM	6.5 AF	
			TOTALS =	39.2 AF	75 GPM		

- \* QUANTITY = (RATE IN GPM) x (60 MIN/HR) x (24 HR/DAY) x (365 DAYS/YEAR) x (1 AF/325,851 GAL)
- → The proposed rate is sufficient if it has the potential to supply an annual quantity that is greater than the proposed quantity.

WATER RESOURCES

NEC L WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

DEC 1 8 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

$\mathbf{c}$	Н	N 18	N/	ŧ٨	R'	∕.
. 71		v	ıv	ı A		T

EXISTING: PROPOSED ADD. WELL: TOTAL:	FILE NO. 9,658.01 16,878.02	QUANTITY 33.4 AF 20.6 AF 54.0 AF	<u>RATE</u> 64 GPM 41 GPM 105 GPM
EXISTING: PROPOSED ADD. WELL: TOTAL:	FILE NO. 16,878.03 16,878.02	QUANTITY 39.2 AF 15.0 AF 54.2 AF	RATE 75 GPM 30 GPM 105 GPM
EXISTING: PROPOSED ADD. WELL:	FILE NO. 41,588 16,878.02	QUANTITY 14.9 AF 3.6 AF	<u>RATE</u> 11 GPM 4 GPM

TOTAL:

18.5 AF

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

DEC 1 8 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

# WELL LOGS STATIC WATER LEVEL INFORMATION WATER QUALITY TEST RESULTS

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

			<i>:</i>	· · · •				CINITY	
LOCATION OF W	VTCD W/C/		WELL RECORD					16,878.	
LOCATION OF W		Fraction	Ciul PIT		tion Numbe		Number		Number
County: Bartor	n from nearest town		SW 1/4 NE dress of well if locate	5 1/4	20	T 20	) <u>s</u>	R 11	₩W
		•		•	E214	1 1/0			
			d 1/2 mile		EIIIn	wood, KS			
			nd & Cattle	9					
Art#, St. Address, B							•		ater Resources
City, State, ZIP Code	: Ellir	wood, KS	67526			Applica	ion Number:		equired
LOCATE WELL'S AN "X" IN SECTION	LOCATION WITH	DEPTH OF CO	OMPLETED WELL	.30	ft. ELEV	ATION:	nikilómi		
_	N [L		vater Encountered						
Ī			WATER LEVEL						
NW	NE		test data: Well wat						
1	X <sup>I</sup>	st. Yield dirkir	<sup>O.W</sup> ¹gpm: Well wat	er was	ft.	after	hours p	umping	gpm
w   1	<del>┃</del>		erin. to					ı. to	
<u>₹</u>			D BE USED AS:	5 Public wate				Injection well	
sw	SE	1 Domestic	3 Feedlot			9 Dewatering			-
i		2 Irrigation	4 Industrial	-	•	10 Observation			
	<u> </u>	Vas a chemical/ba	acteriological sample	submitted to De					mple was sub-
• •	<del></del>	nitted				ater Well Disinfe			
TYPE OF BLANK	CASING USED:		5 Wrought iron	8 Concre		CASING	JOINTS: Glue	<u>d,</u> XX…Clar	nped
1 Steel	3 RMP (SR)		6 Asbestos-Cement		(specify belo	•		led	
2 PVC	4 ABS		7 Fiberglass					aded	
			ft., Dia						
Casing height above	land surface	12i	n., weight	2.277	Ibs	./ft. Wall thicknes	s or gauge N	lo <b></b> .21 <i>:</i>	4
TYPE OF SCREEN	OR PERFORATION	MATERIAL:		7 PV	0	10 A	Asbestos-cem	ent	
1 Steel	3 Stainless s	steel	5 Fiberglass	8 RM	P (SR)	11 (	Other (specify)	)	
2 Brass	4 Galvanized	d steel	6 Concrete tile	9 ABS	3	12 N	lone used (o	en hole)	•
SCREEN OR PERFO	RATION OPENING	S ARE:	5 Gauz	ed wrapped		8 Saw cut		11 None (o	oen hole)
1 Continuous s	ot 3 Mill	slot	6 Wire	wrapped		9 Drilled hole	s		
2 Louvered shu	tter 4 Key	punched	7 Torcl	n cut		10 Other (spe	cify)		
SCREEN-PERFORA	ED INTERVALS:	From 20	O ft. to .	30	ft., Fro	om	ft. :	to	
			ft. to .						
GRAVEL P	ACK INTERVALS:		4 ft. to .						
		From	ft. to		ft., Fro			to	
GROUT MATERIA	L: 1 Neat cer		Cement grout	3 Bento		Other			
~			ft., From			ft From		ft. to	
What is the nearest s						stock pens		bandoned wa	
1 Septic tank	4 Lateral		7 Pit privy			storage			
2 Sewer lines	5 Cess p		8 Sewage lag	oon		lizer storage		Other (specify I	
	wer lines 6 Seepag		9 Feedyard	0017		cticide storage		, , ,	30.011)
Direction from well?	North	jo pit	o recayara			any feet?			
FROM TO	MOT. CII	LITHOLOGIC L	OG	FROM	TO TO	any io <del>o</del> t:	LITHOLOG	75 SIC LOG	
0 18	Fine sand		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
<u> </u>	brown cl	av av	~ Danay	1					
18 30			ne to med.						
+0   30	Dana a gr	CACT TIT	ic co meu.	+					
						Ţ,	VATER RES	OURCES	
	<u> </u>						RECE	√ED	****
	+								
	<del> </del>						DEC 1	3 201/	
	<del> </del>								
	<del> </del>							GRICULTUR	<u> </u>
			<del></del>			KS.	DEPT OF AC	JINIOOLI O. 1.	
								·	
	<b>_</b>								
	1			_					
CONTRACTOR'S	OR LANDOWNER'S	CERTIFICATIO	N: This water well w	as (1) construc	ted, (2) rec	onstructed, or (3	) plugged und	der my jurisdio	tion and was
			5 This Water V						
inder the business na					by (signa		of the	1/1/2	es.
TOOL THE DUSTINGS III									/ <b>/</b>
NSTRUCTIONS: Use	typewriter or ball po	int pen, PLEASE	PRESS FIRMLY an	d PRINT clearly	. Please fill	in blanks, underli	ne or circle th	e correct answ	ers. Send top
ree copies to Kansa	typewriter or ball po	int pen, PLEASE	PRESS FIRMLY and ent, Division of Environ	d <u>PRINT</u> clearly nment, Environn	. Please fill	in blanks, underli	ne or circle th	e correct answ Send one to V	ers. Send top VATER WELL

			WATE	R WELL RECOR	RD F	Form WWC-5	KSA 82a-	-1212 F	LE NO.	16,01	0,02	
		TER WELL:	Fraction			Sec	tion Number	L	ip Number	1	e Numb	
County:			NE 1/4		NE	1/4	20	<u> </u>	20 <sub>S</sub>	R	11	<u>ě</u> w
		from nearest town	•			-						
Approx	. 3½ mi	. south and	1 3/4 east	of Ellinw	ood,	KS						
VATER	WELL OW	NER:	Barton Co	. Land & c	attle							
nri#, St. Ad	ddress. Bo	κ#:	Route 2					Board	of Agriculture.	Division of V	Vater Re	esource
City, State,	•		Ellinwood	, KS 6752	6			Applic	ation Number:	not rec	quire	d
		OCATION WITH 4	+			37	4 CI EVA3				know	n
AN "X" II	N SECTIO	N BOX:	DEPIROF	OMPLETED WE	:LL	17	. IL ELEVAI	HON:				
. –	!	1	Deptn(s) Ground	water Encounter	<b>ea</b> 1.	17	π. 2	<b></b>	ft. 3	3	15/8	5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		! ! ! \	WELL'S STATIC	WATER LEVEL			elow lano sun	ace measure	eo on mo/oay/yr			
	- NW	NE	Pum	p test data: We	ll water	was	C. T. St. ft. af	ter	hours pu	imping		gpm
	1	X, E	Est. Yield	known we	ll water	was	ft. af	ter	hours pu	ımping		gpm
<sub>፟</sub> ູ ៷ ﻟႍ	1		Bore Hole Diame	eter9	in. to .		ft., a	ınd	in	. to	<b>.</b> .	ft.
° w ├─		1 11/		O BE USED AS		Public wate	r supply	8 Air condition	oning 11	Injection we	H	
<u> </u>	CW		1 Domestic	_Stogk <sub>Feedlot</sub>	ε	Oil field wat	er supply	9 Dewatering	12	Other (Spec	ify belov	w)
	- SW	36	2 Irrigation	4 Industria	al 7	Lawn and g	arden only 1	0 Observatio	n well		<i></i>	
		i   \	Was a chemical/l	bacteriological sa	imple su	abmitted to De	partment? Ye	sNo	X; If yes	, mo/day/yr s	sample v	was sub
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mitted	•	•				fected? Yes	X No		
TYPE O	F BI ANK (	ASING USED:		5 Wrought iron	1	8 Concre	te tile	CASING	JOINTS: Glue	d . X Cla	amped.	
1 Stee		3 RMP (SR)	1	6 Asbestos-Ce			specify below			 led		
2 PVC		4 ABS	,	7 Fiberglass				•		aded		
		5 ii	n to 20	•						in to	,	ft
		and surface										
				.in., weight								
		R PERFORATION					<u> </u>		Asbestos-cem			
1 Stee		3 Stainless		5 Fiberglass			P (SR)		Other (specify)			
2 Bras		4 Galvanize		6 Concrete tile		9 ABS	5		None used (or	•		
SCREEN O	R PERFO	RATION OPENING	IS ARE:	5	Gauze	d wrapped		8 Saw cut		11 None (	open ho	ole)
1 Con	ntinuous slo	t 3 Mill	slot	6	Wire w	rapped		9 Drilled ho				
2 Lou	vered shut	er 4 Key	y punched		Torch (				ecify)			
SCREEN-PI	ERFORATI	ED INTERVALS:	From	20 ft	. to	3.5	ft., From	n	ft. !	to		ft.
			From	ft	. to		ft., From	n	. <b> ft.</b> 1	to		ft.
GI	RAVEL PA	CK INTERVALS:	From	<b>III</b> . 1.4 . ft	. to	3.5	ft., From	n	ft. 1	o		ft.
			From	ft	. to		ft., From	n	ft. 1	to		ft.
GROUT	MATERIAL	: 1 Neat ce	ment	2 Cement grout		3 Bento	nite 4 (	Other				
		n O fi	t to 14	ft From		ft. 1	0	ft From	m	ft. to		ft.
		ource of possible o					10 Livest			bandoned w		
	tic tank	4 Lateral		7 Pit pri	w		11 Fuel s			il well/Gas v		
•	ver lines	5 Cess p		8 Sewag	•	nn.		zer storage		other (specify		١
		er lines 6 Seepa		9 Feedy	•	J11		icide storage				
	_		ge pa	9 Feedy	aru			•		55		
Direction fro		south	LITHOLOGIC	100		FROM	How man	y reet?	LITHOLOG			
FROM	TO	Pine send t				FRUM	10		LITHOLOG	iic Log		
0	20	Fine sand t				<del> </del>						
20	35	Sand & grav				<del>  </del>					`	
		coarse, w/	streak of	clay @ 35	· 							
						ļ		<u></u>	WATER RESC			
									RECEIVE			
									DFC 18	2017		
			,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									
<del></del>								J.A	EDFACE			
						†I		— KS E	EPT OF AGRI	CULTURE		
						<del>                                     </del>						
						-						
						<del> </del>						
						ļ						
							L					
CONTRA	ACTODIC (	OD LANDOWNED	S CERTIFICATI	ON: This water	well wa	s (1) construc	ted, (2) recor	nstructed, or	(3) plugged und	der my jurisc	diction a	and was
rd.	ACION 5	DH PHIADOMNEH	S CEITH IOAH									
pleted o	on (mo/dav	year)	7/15/	85			and this recor	d is true to th	e beet of my kn	owledge and	belief.	Kansas
	on (mo/day	year)	7/15/							owledge and	belief. 23/8	Kansa:
ar Well	on (mo/day	year)	7/15/ .185	This W	ater We	il Record was	s completed of by (signati	on (mo/day/fr ure)	116		23/8	5
er Well Inder the b	on (mo/day Contractor usiness na	year)	7/15/	This W Eq., Inc.	ater We	PRINT clear	by (signated of the completed of the completed of the completed of the complete of the complet	ure) (mo/day	erline or circle th	e correct ans	23/8	Send top
nder the branchine copies	on (mo/day, Contractor usiness na IONS: Use s to Kansas	year)	7/15/	This W Eq., Inc.	ater We	PRINT clear	by (signated of the completed of the completed of the completed of the complete of the complet	ure) (mo/day	erline or circle th	e correct ans	23/8	Send to

			WELL RECORD	Form WW	C-5 KSA 82a	-1212	FILE	NO.16,878.03
1 LOCATION C	F WATER WELL:	Fraction			ection Number		ip Number	Range Number
County:	Barton	SW 14 SI	W 14 N	E 14	20	T 2	•	R 11 800
	rection from nearest town			ted within city			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Approx.	$8\frac{1}{2}$ miles south a	and 1/2 mile	east of F1	linwood	KC .			
	LL OWNER: Barton			TIMOOU.	KO			
	ss, Box # : Route 2		Jactie			Daard	of Ameloudeuro	Division of Mater Bessures
1							•	Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP		od, KS 6752						not available
J LOCATE WE	LL'S LOCATION WITH 4							nown
VIA V 114 21	ECTION BOX:	Depth(s) Groundwat	er Encountered	123	ft. 2	2	ft.	3
1	ı	WELL'S STATIC W	ATER LEVEL	23 fi	below land sur	face measure	d on mo/day/y	r8/.22/86
	.!	Pump te	st data: Well wa	iter was not	.ck'.d ft. a	fter	hours p	umping gpm
N	W NE							umping gpm
;   ;								n. to
w H		WELL WATER TO						Injection well
-   i		1 Domestic	3 Feedlot				•	Other (Specify below)
S\	V SE		4 Industrial					
	! ! ! .,	2 Irrigation						s, mo/day/yr sample was sub
<u> </u>			teriological sample	e submitted to				
	<del></del>	nitted			vva	er well Disini	ected? Yes X	X No
P -	ANK CASING USED:	5	Wrought iron	8 Cor	crete tile	CASING	JOINTS: Glue	edX Clamped
1 Steel	3 RMP (SR)	) 6	Asbestos-Cemen	t 9 Oth	er (specify below	<i>(</i> )		ded
2 PVC	4 ABS	7	Fiberglass				Thre	eaded
Blank casing dia	ameter <sup>O</sup> ir	n. to	ft., Dia	in.	to	ft., Dia		. in. to ft.
Casing height a	bove land surface	<del>1</del> <del>2</del> in.,	, weight	• 465	Ibs./I	t. Wall thickn	ess or gauge I	No
TYPE OF SCRE	EN OR PERFORATION	MATERIAL:			PVC	10	Asbestos-cem	ent
1 Steel	3 Stainless s	steel 5	Fiberglass	8 !	RMP (SR)	11	Other (specify	")
2 Brass	4 Galvanized	d steel 6	Concrete tile	9 /	ABS	12	None used (o	pen hole)
SCREEN OR P	ERFORATION OPENING	S ARE:	5 Gau	zed wrapped		8 Saw cut		11 None (open hole)
1 Continue	ous slot 3 Mill	slot	and the second s	wrapped		9 Drilled ho	les	.,
2 Louvere		punched	7 Toro	• • •				
	ORATED INTERVALS:							toft.
SONLEIVELNI	ONATED INTERVACO.							toft.
_		From						
	EL PACK INTERVALS:	From	62 ft. to		ft., Fror	n	ft.	toft.
Ann	ular Fill	From	62 ft. to 10 ft. to	87 50	ft., Fror ft., Fror	n	ft. ft.	toft.
Ann	ular Fill ERIAL: 1 Neat ce	From 2 0	62 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout	87 50 3 Be	ft., Fron	n	ft. ft.	to
Ann 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals:	tular Fill  FRIAL: 1 Neat cer  From	From 2 Control 10	62 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout	87 50 3 Be	tt., From tt., From tt., From to 62	n	ft. ft.	to
Ann 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals:	ular Fill ERIAL: 1 Neat ce	From 2 Control 10	62 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout	87 50 3 Be	ft., Fron	n	ft. ft.	to
Ann 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals:	TERIAL: 1 Neat center From	From 2 Contamination:	62 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout	87 50 3 Be	tt., From tt., From tt., From to 62	n n Other ft., Fror ock pens	ft. ft. n	to
Annoted GROUT MATE Grout Intervals: What is the near	TERIAL: 1 Neat celement From	From 2 0 to to 10 000 ontamination:	62 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout . ft., From		to	n n Other ft., Fror ock pens	ft. ft	to
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea 1 Septic to 2 Sewer II	TERIAL: 1 Neat cerement from	From 2 Contamination:	62 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout . ft., From 7 Pit privy		to	n	n	to ft. to ft
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea 1 Septic to 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig	TERIAL:         1 Neat cerement           From.         0 ft           rest source of possible or ank         4 Lateral nes           5 Cess p         5 Seepag           ht sewer lines         6 Seepag	From 2 Contamination:	62 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout .ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la		to	n	n	toft. to ft. ft. toft.  Abandoned water well  Dil well/Gas well  Other (specify below)
Annote GROUT MATE Grout Intervals: What is the near 1 Septic to 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig Direction from Material Control of the C	TERIAL: 1 Neat cerement from	From	62 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard		to	n	n	to ft. to ft.  ft. to ft Abandoned water well Dil well/Gas well Other (specify below)
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea 1 Septic to 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig Direction from W	real Fill  TERIAL: 1 Neat cer From	From 2 Comment 2	62 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard		to	n	ft. ft. 	to ft. to ft.  ft. to ft Abandoned water well Dil well/Gas well Other (specify below)
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea 1 Septic ta 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig Direction from y FROM T 0 22	TERIAL: 1 Neat cerest source of possible or ank 4 Lateral nes 5 Cess pht sewer lines 6 Seepageell? north	From	62 ft. to 10 ft. to cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard		to	n	ft. ft. 	to ft. to ft.  ft. to ft Abandoned water well Dil well/Gas well Other (specify below)
Annotation of the control of the con	TERIAL: 1 Neat cerement from	From	62 ft. to 10 ft. to cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard		to	n	ft. ft. 	to ft. to ft.  ft. to ft Abandoned water well Dil well/Gas well Other (specify below)
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea 1 Septic to 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig Direction from w FROM T 0 2 23 2 28 3	FINAL: 1 Neat cerement from	From	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. ft. from  7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard 3 clay medium		to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 500 LITHOLOG	to
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea 1 Septic to 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig Direction from w FROM T 0 2 23 2 28 3	real ar Fill  FERIAL: 1 Neat ceres from	From	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. ft. from  7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard 3 clay medium		to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 500 LITHOLOG	to ft.  to ft.  to ft.  ft.  ft.  ft.  Abandoned water well  Dil well/Gas well  Other (specify below)  GIC LOG
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea  1 Septic ta 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig Direction from y FROM T 0 2 23 2 28 3 31 5	### Fill    Ferific	From From The second se	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 21 ft., From 2 Pit privy 2 Sewage la 2 Feedyard 3 clay 2 medium		to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 500 LITHOLOG	to ft.  to ft.  to ft.  ft.  ft.  ft.  Abandoned water well  Dil well/Gas well  Other (specify below)  GIC LOG
Annotation of the control of the con	### Fill    Ferial   I Neat cell	From From The second se	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 21 ft. From 21 7 Pit privy 22 8 Sewage la 23 Feedyard 23 clay 25 medium 26 very fine		to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 (  500  LITHOLOG  MATER RESC  RECEIV	to
Annotation of the control of the con	TERIAL:   1   Neat cer	From	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. ft. from  7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  3 clay medium very fine medium		to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 500 LITHOLOG	to
Annotation of the control of the con	TERIAL:   1   Neat cer	From From The second se	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. ft. from  7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  3 clay medium very fine medium		to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 16 ( 17 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18	to ft. ft. to ft.
Annotation of the control of the con	real ar Fill  FRIAL: 1 Neat ceres from	From From From From From From From From	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  3 clay medium very fine  medium sand @ 61'	87 50 3 Ber 50 ft	to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 16 ( 17 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18	to ft. ft. to ft.
Annotation of the control of the con	real ar Fill  FRIAL: 1 Neat ceres from	From From The second se	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  3 clay medium very fine  medium sand @ 61'	87 50 3 Ber 50 ft	to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 (  500  LITHOLOG  MATER RESC  RECEIV	to ft. ft. to ft.
Annotation of the control of the con	real ar Fill  FERIAL: 1 Neat cere From	From From The second se	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  3 clay medium very fine  medium sand @ 61'	87 50 3 Ber 50 ft	to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 16 ( 17 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18	to ft. ft. to ft.
Annotation of the control of the con	real ar Fill  FERIAL: 1 Neat cere From	From From The second se	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  3 clay medium very fine  medium sand @ 61'	87 50 3 Ber 50 ft	to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 16 ( 17 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18	to ft. ft. to ft.
Annotation of the control of the con	real ar Fill  FERIAL: 1 Neat cere From	From From The second se	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  3 clay medium very fine  medium sand @ 61'	87 50 3 Ber 50 ft	to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 16 ( 17 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18	to ft. ft. to ft.
Annotation of the control of the con	real ar Fill  FERIAL: 1 Neat cere From	From From The second se	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  3 clay medium very fine  medium sand @ 61'	87 50 3 Ber 50 ft	to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 16 ( 17 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18	to ft. ft. to ft.
Annotation of the control of the con	real ar Fill  FERIAL: 1 Neat cere From	From From The second se	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  3 clay medium very fine  medium sand @ 61'	87 50 3 Ber 50 ft	to	n	14 / 15 ( 16 ( 16 ( 17 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18 ( 18	to ft. ft. to ft.
Annotation of the control of the con	TERIAL: 1 Neat ceres From	From From From From From From From From	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  Clay medium very fine  medium sand @ 61' very fine,		to62 10 Livest 11 Fuel s 12 Fertili: 13 Insect How mar	n Other	MATER RESC RECEIV	to
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea  1 Septic to 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig Direction from W FROM T 0 2 23 2 28 3 31 5 51 5 54 5 56 6 66 8	TERIAL: 1 Neat ceres From	From From From From From From From From	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  3 clay medium very fine medium sand @ 61' very fine,		to62 10 Livest 11 Fuel s 12 Fertili: 13 Insect How mar	n Other	MATER RESC RECEIV	to ft. to ft. to ft.
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea  1 Septic to 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig Direction from w FROM 1 0 2 23 2 28 3 31 5 51 5 54 5 56 6 66 8	TERIAL:  From.  Terial:  From.  Terial:  From.  Topsoil & separate of possible or ank  A Lateral nes  5 Cess p ht sewer lines 6 Seeparate or and because of the sewer lines of the sewer	From From From From Innent 2 C I to 10 Innes From Innes Fr	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  Clay medium very fine  medium sand @ 61' very fine,		to62 10 Livest 11 Fuel s 12 Fertili: 13 Insect How mar TO	n	ATER RESC RECEIV	to
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea  1 Septic to 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig Direction from w FROM 1 0 2 23 2 28 3 31 5 51 5 54 5 56 6 66 8	TERIAL: 1 Neat ceres From	From From From From Innent 2 C I to 10 Innes From Innes Fr	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to Cement grout ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard  Clay medium very fine  medium sand @ 61' very fine,		to	n	### AGE  ###	to
Anni 6 GROUT MAT Grout Intervals: What is the nea  1 Septic to 2 Sewer II 3 Watertig Direction from w FROM 1 0 2 23 2 28 3 31 5 51 5 54 5 56 6 66 8	real Fill  TERIAL: 1 Neat cer From	From From From From Innent 2 C I to 10 Innes From I	62 ft. to 10 ft. to 10 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 21 ft., From 21 Fit privy 22 Sewage la 23 Feedyard 23 clay 25 medium 26 very fine 27 medium 28 medium 29 regular 29 regular 20 ft. 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 21 ft. to 22 ft. to 23 ft. to 24 ft. to 25 ft. to 26 ft. to 27 ft. to 28 ft. to 29 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 21 ft. to 22 ft. to 23 ft. to 24 ft. to 25 ft. to 26 ft. to 27 ft. to 28 ft. to 29 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 20 ft. to 21 ft. to 22 ft. to 23 ft. to 24 ft. to 25 ft. to 26 ft. to 27 ft. to 27 ft. to 28 ft. to 29 ft. to 20 ft.	S7 50 3 Ber 50 FROM  FROM  to  was (1) cons  Well Record	to62 10 Livest 11 Fuel s 12 Fertili: 13 Insect How mar TO  ructed, (2) reco and this recoives completed of by (signate	n	ATER RESC RECEIV	to

to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water 9658.01					
	Correction		rces App. No.	r	Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WA		Section Number Township Number Range Number			
County: Barton	% SE % SW %		20	T 20 S	R 11 DE W
2 WELL OWNER: La					(if unknown, distance and
Business: Barton Co Address: 1164 SE 4		direction from ne	arest town or inte	ersection): It at owner	r's address, check here:
Address: 1104 SE 4	io Ra	3 1/4 South, 3	3/4 East of E	llinwood	
City: Ellinwood	State: KS ZIP: 67526				
3 LOCATE WELL		Ω1 Δ		38 2984	63(decimal degrees)
WITH "X" IN	4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL:				088 (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX:	Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1)		Longitud	16:	4 NAD 83 NAD 27
N	WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL:	ft.		r Latitude/Longitude	
	below land surface, measured on (mo-day-	yr). 12-15-16			)
NWNE	above land surface, measured on (mo-day-	VT)		(WAAS enabled?	
x	Pump test data: Well water was 22 ft after 2 hours pumping 386	•	☐ Land	Survey Topogr	aphic Map
W	after	gpm	│ □ Onlir	ie Mapper:	
SWSE	after hours pumping				
	Estimated Vield: 386 gpm				. Ground Level TOC
S	Bore Hole Diameter: 40 in. to 81	ft. and			GPS Topographic Map
mile	in. to			Other	
7 WELL WATER TO					
1. Domestic:	5. Public Water Supply: well ID			eld Water Supply: le e: well ID	ease
Household	<ol> <li>Dewatering: how many wells?</li> <li>Aquifer Recharge: well ID</li> </ol>			e: well ID	
☐ Lawn & Garden ☐ Livestock	8. Monitoring: well ID			nal: how many bore	
2. Irrigation	9. Environmental Remediation: well ID			d Loop   Horizon	
3. Feedlot	☐ Air Sparge ☐ Soil Vapor F				ischarge 🔲 Inj. of Water
4. Industrial	☐ Recovery ☐ Injection		13.  Other	(specify):	••••••
Was a chemical/bacter	riological sample submitted to KDHE? 🔲	Yes No	If yes, date sa	mple was submitte	xd:
11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	## \$/ - CT \$/-				
8 TYPE OF CASING	USED: Steel PVC Other	CASING	G JOINTS: 🛭	Glued   Clampe	d   Welded   Threaded
Casing diameter16	in. to81 ft., Diameter	in. to	ft., Diamete	rin. to	ft.
Casing height above land s	surface 10 in Weight 5CH 2	iy lbs/ft.	Wall thicknes	s or gauge No	
	R PERFORATION MATERIAL:		□ Othor	(Casaifu)	•••••
, —	nless Steel	sed (open hole)		(Specity)	••••••
	ATION OPENINGS ARE:	sea (open noie)			
	☐ Mill Slot ☐ Gauze Wrapped ☐ To	rch Cut 🔲 Dri	illed Holes	Other (Specify)	
☐ Louvered Shutter	☐ Key Punched ☐ Wire Wrapped ■ Sar	w Cut 🔲 No	ne (Open Hole	)	
SCREEN-PERFORATE	ED INTERVALS: From81 ft. to41.	ft., From	ft. to	ft., From	ft. to ft.
	CK INTERVALS: From 81 ft. to 20				
9 GROUT MATERIA	AL: Neat cement Cement grout Be	ntonite	her		
	ft. to ft., From 20	ft. to	ft., From	ft. to	ft.
Nearest source of possible	c contamination:  Lateral Lines Pit Privy	( <b>1</b>	ivestock Pens	□ Insecti	cide Storage
☐ Septic Tank ☐ Sewer Lines	Cess Pool Sewage La		uel Storage	-	oned Water Well
☐ Watertight Sewer Lin	nes Seepage Pit Feedyard	□F	ertilizer Storag		ell/Gas Well
Other (Specify)					
				A	
10 FROM TO	LITHOLOGIC LOG	FROM	TO LI		r PLUGGING INTERVALS
	Top soil	1			RESOURCES
	Soft sandy clay	<del>                                     </del>		RE	CFIVED
	Sand & gravel- med/ sandy clay	<del>                                     </del>			1.0.0013
	Sand & gravel- med clean coarse	++		- DEC	1 8 2017
	Dark tint sand & med gravel	+			
40 81 5	Sand & gravel- small med	Notes:		KO DEDT U	FAGRICULTURE
		- Notes.		No DEFI O	MOMOGENER
		1			
11 CONTRACTOR'S	OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION	: This water	well was 🔳 o	onstructed, 🔲 rec	onstructed, or  plugged
under my jurisdiction ar	nd was completed on (mo-day-year) 3-23:	:17 and th	his record is t	rue to the best of m	y knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Con	ntractor's License No134 This Wa	ter Well Reco	rd was comp	eted on (mo-day-y	ear)4-30-1/
under the business name	e of Rosencrantz-Bernis Ent Inc	sas Denartment	f Health and Fro	gronment Bureau of W	ater GWTS Section
	t., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to				
Visit us at http://www.kdheks		KSA 82a-121		,	Revised 7/10/2015

#### **General Well Site Information**

USGS ID:	381819098340601	KGS Local Well ID:	20S 11W 17CCD 01
County:	Barton	PLSS Description:	20S 11W 17 SWSWSE
HUC 8 Code:	11030004	GMD:	Big Bend GMD #5
Longitude:	-98.568355	Lat/Long Source:	GPS
Latitude:	38.304812	Lat/Long Accuracy:	5 seconds
Surface Elevation (ft):	1795.98	Depth of Well (ft):	53
<b>Geological Unit Codes:</b>		<b>USGS Map Name:</b>	Ellinwood
Use of Site:	Withdrawal of Water	Use of Water:	Irrigation
WWC5 Links:	3024	WIMAS Link:	29121

**Google Location Map** 

#### Well Remarks:

No available photograph for this well.

#### **Measuring Point Information**

Note that height is listed as feet above or below land surface.

Height:	2.3
Description:	MEASUREMENT TUBE AT SOUTH WELL

#### **Other Well Identifiers**

Well Identifier	Assignor	Date Assigned
BT09M	BMT MA Wells	MAY-21-2004
37458	KDA-DWR	MAY-21-2004
Middle Ark	KDA-DWR Wells	SEP-09-2016

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

#### **Water Level Measurements**

#### 381819098340601

Note that depth to water is feet below land surface and all measurements for the well are included.

Date Depth to Water Status Agency Method WL Source Tape Hold Chalk Cut Initials									
Date	Depth to Water	Status	Agency	Method	WL Source	Tape Hold	Chalk Cut	Initials	
SEP-01-1997	-9.6	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
JAN-01-1998	-8.1	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
APR-01-1998	-6.5	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
MAR-01-1999	-7.5	В	DWR	Unknown	-	_		-	
MAY-01-1999	-6.6	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
SEP-01-1999	-8.91	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
JAN-01-2000	-8.81	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
FEB-01-2000	-8.81	В	DWR	Unknown	_	-		-	
MAR-01-2000	-6.71	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-	<b></b>	<b>-</b>	
APR-01-2000	-7.19	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
MAY-01-2000	-7.61	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		_	
JUN-01-2000	-9.31	В	DWR	Unknown	_	-		-	
JUL-01-2000	-10.35	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-			
AUG-01-2000	-10.17	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
SEP-01-2000	-10.8	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
OCT-01-2000	-10.77	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
NOV-01-2000	-9.77	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
DEC-01-2000	-9.68	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
JAN-01-2001	-9.72	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
FEB-01-2001	-9.53	В	DWR	Unknown	_	-		-	
MAR-01-2001	-8.31	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		_	
APR-01-2001	-8.13	В	DWR	Unknown	-	_		-	
JUN-01-2001	-9.05	В	DWR	Unknown	_	-			
JUL-01-2001	-10.08	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
AUG-01-2001	-11.06	-	DWR	Unknown	-	14	0.64	phd	
SEP-01-2001	-9.39	В	DWR	Unknown	_	-		-	
OCT-01-2001	-9.55	В	DWR	Unknown	-	<u>-</u> .		-	
NOV-01-2001	-9.67	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
DEC-01-2001	-9.74	В	DWR	Unknown	-	-		-	
JAN-01-2002	-9.72	В	DWR	Unknown	_	- NATER RESO RECEIVE	TRCES	_	

DEC 1 8 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

FEB-01-2002  MAR-01-2002  APR-01-2002  JUL-01-2002  AUG-01-2002  SEP-01-2002  OCT-01-2002  NOV-01-2002  DEC-01-2002	-9.9 -10.1	В В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
APR-01-2002  MAY-01-2002  JUL-01-2002  AUG-01-2002  SEP-01-2002  OCT-01-2002  NOV-01-2002	-10.1	R					
MAY-01-2002 JUL-01-2002 AUG-01-2002 SEP-01-2002 OCT-01-2002 NOV-01-2002			DWR	Unknown -	-		-
JUL-01-2002 AUG-01-2002 SEP-01-2002 OCT-01-2002 NOV-01-2002	-10.21	В	DWR	Unknown -			
AUG-01-2002   SEP-01-2002   OCT-01-2002   NOV-01-2002	-10.77	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		
SEP-01-2002 OCT-01-2002 NOV-01-2002	-17.45	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
OCT-01-2002 NOV-01-2002	-12.73	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
NOV-01-2002	-12.34	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		
	-11.78	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
DEC 01 2002	-11.52	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		
DEC-01-2002	-11.44	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
JAN-01-2003	-11.37	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		
FEB-01-2003	-11.3	В	DWR	Unknown -	_		
MAR-01-2003	-11.24	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		
APR-01-2003	-10.54	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
MAY-01-2003	-11.1	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		
SEP-01-2003	-12.68	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		
OCT-01-2003	-12.58	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
NOV-01-2003	-12.33	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
DEC-01-2003	-12.24	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
JAN-01-2004	-12.18	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
FEB-01-2004	-12.05	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
MAR-01-2004	-11.82	В	DWR	Unknown -			-
APR-01-2004	-11.84	В	DWR	Unknown -	-		
MAY-01-2004	-12.25	-	DWR	Unknown -	<b> -</b>		ļ-
OCT-22-2004	-12.42	-	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
NOV-23-2004	-12.23	-	DWR	Unknown -	<b>-</b>		-
DEC-14-2004	-12.12	-	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
JAN-06-2005	-11.65	-	DWR	Unknown -	-		_  -
FEB-04-2005	-11.93	-	DWR	Unknown -			-
MAR-04-2005	-11.63	-	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
APR-21-2005	-11.43	-	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
MAY-01-2005		P	DWR	Unknown -	-		
JUN-01-2005	-11.14	_	DWR	Unknown -	-		-
AUG-12-2005		P	DWR	Unknown -			
OCT-25-2005	-12.08	_	DWR	Unknown -	14.38	0.00	-
JAN-12-2006	-11.85	-	DWR	Unknown -	15	0.85	-
APR-28-2006	-12.3	_	DWR	Unknown -	14.6	0.00	-
					WATE	RECEIVED	

OCT-24-2006	-12.5	-	DWR	Unknown	_	14.8		crc
JAN-04-2007	-12.26	-	DWR	Unknown	_	17	2.44	-
APR-02-2007	-11.68	_	DWR	Unknown	-	15	1.02	-
OCT-04-2007	-9.36	-	DWR	Unknown	_	15	3.34	-
JAN-25-2008	-9.01	-	DWR	Unknown	_	15	3.69	_
APR-15-2008	-8.63		DWR	Unknown	-	15	4.07	-
OCT-29-2008	-7.08	-	DWR	Unknown	-	13	3.62	-
JAN-22-2009	-7.69	-	DWR	Unknown	-	14	4.01	-
JUN-02-2009	-6.33		DWR	Unknown	-	11	2.37	-
NOV-03-2009	-7.17	-	DWR	Unknown	-	10	0.53	-
DEC-31-2009	-7.41	-	DWR	Unknown	-	11	1.29	-
APR-12-2010	-7.18	_	DWR	Unknown	_	11	1.52	ekf
OCT-19-2010	-8.92	-	DWR	Unknown	<u>-</u>	14	2.78	ekf
JAN-05-2011	-8.65	-	DWR	Unknown	_	13	2.05	ekf
APR-14-2011	-8.8	-	DWR	Unknown	-	12	0.90	ekf
NOV-17-2011	-11.86	-	DWR	Unknown	-	17	2.84	ekf
MAR-05-2012	-11.29	-	DWR	Unknown	-	15	1.41	pd
APR-19-2012	-10.65	_	DWR	Unknown	-	15	2.05	EKF
OCT-15-2012	-12.9	_	DWR	Unknown	<b>-</b>	16	0.80	EKF
JAN-17-2013	-12.59	-	DWR	Unknown	-	19	4.11	crc
APR-22-2013	-9.94	-	DWR	Unknown	-	16	3.76	al
OCT-09-2013	-10.8	<b>-</b>	DWR	Unknown	-	14	0.90	EKF
MAY-01-2014		-	DWR	Unknown		-		mjm
JAN-05-2015	-10.49	-	DWR	Unknown	-	16	3.21	MJM
OCT-15-2015	-9.99	-	DWR	Unknown	-	15	2.71	MJM
APR-14-2016	-10.57	<del>-</del>	DWR	Unknown	-	16	3.13	MJM
OCT-19-2016	-14.13	_	DWR	Unknown	-	20	3.57	MJM
DEC-30-2016	-10.54	-	DWR	Unknown	-	18	5.16	TJS
APR-19-2017	-10.12	-	DWR	Unknown	-	13	0.58	TJS

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED



1000 Corey Road P.O. Box 886 Hutchinson, KS 67504-0886 620-665-5661 FAX: 620-665-0559

FAX: 620-665-0559 TOLL FREE: 877-464-0623 www.sdklabs.com Page 1 of 2

Sample #

3228.17

Sample:

Water

Other ID:

Well Sampled by L.L. Barton Co Feeders Test #1

Date Received:

06/30/2017

Date/Time Sampled:

6/29/2017 15:00:00

Date Reported:

07/06/2017

Total Fee:

\$35.00

ROSENCRANTZ-BEMIS DRILLING

1105 281 BYPASS

P.O. BOX 713

GREAT BEND, KS 67530

**ANALYSIS** 

			Date/Time	
	Result	Units	Analyzed	Analyst
++pH - SM 4500-H+ B	7.38	s.u.	6/30/2017 10:35	SE
++Chloride - SM 4500-Cl B	210.00	mg/L	7/5/2017 11:00	SE
++Total Hardness - SM 2340B	323	mg/L		
++Nitrate-Nitrogen - SM 4500-NO3 D	13.80	mg/L	6/30/2017 16:00	SE
++Calcium - SM 3111B	109.00	mg/L	7/3/2017 09:30	AB
++Magnesium - SM 3111B	12.30	mg/L	7/3/2017 09:30	AB
++Sodium - SM 3111B	109.00	mg/L	7/3/2017 09:30	AB
++Sulfate - SM 4500 SO4 E	44.40	mg/L	6/30/2017 14:00	SE
++Iron - SM 31208	3.73	mg/L	7/6/2017 11:00	JC
++Manganese - SM 31208	0.096	mg/L	7/6/2017 11:00	JC
++Electrical Conductivity - SM 2510B	1270	umhos/cm	6/30/2017 15:30	SE
TDS-Total Dissolved Solids - Calculated	901	mg/L		

<sup>&</sup>quot;Sample receipt temperature = 24.7 degrees C.

Methods of analysis per EPA-600 or EPA SW-848, 3rd Ed., 1988 or Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 18th Edition, 1992.

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

DEC 1 8 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



Approved By

y. H. Ayun

<sup>&</sup>quot;Sample beyond hold time for pH.

<sup>\*</sup>Analysis was subcontracted to another laboratory for state compliance - see attached.

<sup>++</sup>Denotes NELAPINDHE Accredited Method. Lab Certificate #E-10152. Results meet all requirements of NELAC unless noted.



1000 Corey Road P.O. Box 886 Hutchinson, KS 67504-0886 620-665-5661 FAX: 620-665-0559 TOLL FREE: 877-464-0623 www.sdklabs.com

Page 1 of 2

Sample #

3229.17

Sample:

Water.

Other ID:

Well Sampled by L.L. Barton Co Feeders Test #2

Date Received:

06/30/2017

Date/Time Sampled:

6/29/2017 15:15:00

Date Reported:

07/06/2017

Total Fee:

\$35.00

ROSENCRANTZ-BEMIS DRILLING

1105 281 BYPASS

P.O. BOX 713

GREAT BEND, KS 67530

**ANALYSIS** 

			Date/I ime	
	Result	Units	Analyzed	Analyst
++pH - SM 4500-H+ B	7.32	s.u.	6/30/2017 10:38	SE
++Chloride - SM 4500-Cl B	. 215.00	mg/L	7/5/2017 11:00	SE
++Total Hardness - SM 2340B	. 367	mg/L		
++Nitrate-Nitrogen - SM 4500-NO3 D	. 13.90	mg/L	6/30/2017 16:00	SE
++Calcium - SM 3111B	. 127.00	mg/L	7/3/2017 09:30	AB
++Magnesium - SM 3111B	12.00	mg/L	7/3/2017 09:30	AB
++Sodium - SM 3111B	105.00	mg/L	7/3/2017 09:30	AB
++Sulfate - SM 4500 SO4 E	33.80	mg/L	6/30/2017 14:00	SE
++Iron - SM 3120B	Less than 0.01	mg/L	7/6/2017 11:00	JC
++Manganese - SM 3120B	Less than 0.01	mg/L	7/6/2017 11:00	JC
++Electrical Conductivity - SM 2510B	. 1270	umhos/cm	6/30/2017 15:30	SE
TDS-Total Dissolved Solids - Calculated	901	ma/L		

<sup>&</sup>quot;Sample receipt temperature = 24.1 degrees C.

Methods of analysis per EPA-600 or EPA SW-848, 3rd Ed., 1986 or Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 18th Edition, 1982.

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

DEC 1 8 2017

The results reported pertain only to the samples as received by the laboratory.

Sample beyond hold time for pH.

<sup>--</sup> Denotes NELAP/KDHE Accredited Method. Lab Certificate #E-10152. Results meet all require

#### KLA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

PROJECT: BARTON COUNTY FEEDERS, INC.

LOCATION: E 1/2 SECTION 20 T20S R11W, BARTON COUNTY, KANSAS

BY: FCM

CHECKED BY: \_\_\_\_

DATE: 12/5/2017

DATE:

#### DISTANCE BETWEEN POINTS OF DIVERSION CALCULATED FROM COORDINATES

WATER RIGHT		LEGAL	DISTANCE FROM SE		
FILE NO.	DWR ID*	DESCRIPTION	CORNER O	F SECTION	
FILL NO.		(SEC-TWP-RGE)	NORTH	WEST	
9,658.01	12	20-20S-11W	2,980 FT	1,485 FT	
16,878.02	2	20-20S-11W	2,690 FT	2,620 FT	
		DIFFERENCE =	290 FT	-1,135 FT	

→ DISTANCE BETWEEN POINTS OF DIVERSION = [(NORTH DIFF.)<sup>2</sup> + (WEST DIFF.)<sup>2</sup>]<sup>1/2</sup>

= 1,171 FT

WATER RIGHT FILE NO.	DWR ID*	LEGAL DESCRIPTION	DISTANCE FROM SE CORNER OF SECTION	
		(SEC-TWP-RGE)	NORTH	WEST
				,
		DIFFERENCE =	0 FT	0 FT

 $\rightarrow$  DISTANCE BETWEEN POINTS OF DIVERSION = [(NORTH DIFF.)<sup>2</sup> + (WEST DIFF.)<sup>2</sup>]<sup>1/2</sup>

= 0 FT

WATER RIGHT FILE NO.	DWR ID*	LEGAL DESCRIPTION	DISTANCE FROM SE CORNER OF SECTION	
		(SEC-TWP-RGE)	NORTH	WEST
DIFFERENCE =			0 FT	0 FT

 $\rightarrow$  DISTANCE BETWEEN POINTS OF DIVERSION = [(NORTH DIFF.)<sup>2</sup> + (WEST DIFF.)<sup>2</sup>]<sup>1/2</sup>

= 0 FT

\* INDICATES DWR ID FOR POINT OF DIVERSION

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 (785) 564-6700



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, Kansas 66612 (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary

Governor Sam Brownback

BARTON COUNTY FEEDERS, INC 12/20/17 1164 SE 40 ROAD ELLINWOOD. KS 67526 HITE COLA

Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the following condition or conditions of the file number referred to above has been received:

RE: File No 1687802

☐ place of use PD ☐ point of diversion ☐ use made of water

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting processing. Therefore, to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. You will be contacted regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included below, the use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water as indicated by your plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change from the Chief Engineer. Once approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water in accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Brent Tourney, L.G.

Change Applications Unit Supervisor

Water Appropriation Program

Harl A Juney

BAT: DLW

pc: STAFFORD Field Office GMD5

1700 E. Iron Ave. • Salina, KS 67401 t 785.823.0097 f 913.273.1493



1303 YUCCA ST. • SCOTT CITY, KS 67871 WWW.KLAENVIRO.COM

December 8, 2017

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

DEC 1 8 2017

David Barfield, P.E.
Chief Engineer
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Subject: Change Application Pertaining to File No. 16,878.02, Barton County Feeders, Inc.

Dear Mr. Barfield:

The subject application and supporting documentation are submitted for your review and approval on behalf of the applicant, Barton County Feeders, Inc. KLA Environmental Services. Inc. assisted with the preparation of this application.

Barton County Feeders, Inc. completed an expansion of the cattle feeding facility in 2017. This expansion included the construction of new pens, the installation of new wells, and extension of the water supply system to serve the new pens. The water supply system is a pressurized system supplied by multiple wells that are interconnected. The increased water demand resulting from the additional cattle and facilities caused a change in the dynamics of the system. The water quantities supplied by the system wells have changed due to the new facility configuration. It appears that there is an imbalance between well demand and authorized quantity. Barton County Feeders, Inc. proposes to rectify this situation by moving rate and quantity from the well associated with File No. 16,878.02 to other wells that supply the system. The proposed distributions of rate and quantity are summarized as follows:

• Establish an additional well under File No. 16,878.02 to supply 20.6 acre-feet (AF) and 41 gallons per minute (GPM) through the well currently associated with File No. 9,658.01

- Establish an additional well under File No. 16,878.02 to supply 15.0 AF and 30 GPM through the well currently associated with File No. 16,878.03
- Establish an additional well under File No. 16,878.02 to supply 3.6 AF and 4 GPM through the well currently associated with File No. 41,588, and
- Retain the well currently associated with File No. 16,878.02 as a standby well.

We believe that the local source of supply will support the overall rates requested through this change application. A request for flow rate tests was submitted to the Stafford Field Office by e-mail on September 1, 2017. We ask that the rates requested in this change application be verified by current flow rate tests conducted by Division of Water Resources staff.

No change in consumptive use is anticipated. The current and proposed uses made of water are for stockwatering purposes, so there is no change in return flow. This use is continuous throughout the year. No change in authorized quantity is proposed. The pending change application associated with File No. 37,458 provides an additional source of water to support the recent facility expansion.

The additional wells proposed in this change application do not alter the existing spacings between wells. There are no non-owned wells within 1,320 feet of the proposed additional wells. The relatively linear arrangement of the wells results in spacings that are less than 1,320 feet between adjoining wells. The wells may be described as follows when proceeding from the northernmost well to the southernmost well:

- > File No. 41,588 (ID 5) and a proposed additional well associated with File No. 16,878.02
- File No. 16,878.03 (ID 4), which is currently designated as a standby well
- > File No. 16,878.02 (ID 3), which is proposed to be designated as a standby well
- File No. 18,686.05 (ID 1), which is currently designated as a standby well
- > File No. 9,658.01 (ID 12) and a proposed additional well associated with File No. 16,878.02
- File No. 16,878.03 (ID 2) and a proposed additional well associated with File
  No. 16,878.02

  WATER RESOURCES
  RECEIVED

DEC 1 8 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



File Nos. 14,298.02, 18,686.05, 18,686.06, and 36,377.01 (ID 13)

Please note that if the standby wells are excluded, then spacing criteria is met between the wells associated with File No. 41,588 and File No. 9,658.01 and the corresponding proposed additional wells. The spacing between the wells associated with File No. 9,658.01 and File No. 16,878.03 (ID 2) and the corresponding proposed additional wells is 1,172 feet based on calculations using well coordinates obtained from WRIS reports. The spacing from the well associated with File Nos. 14,298.02, 18,686.05, 18,686.06, and 36,377.01 (ID 13) and all other pertinent wells is much greater than the 1,320-foot requirement.

It is unlikely that any impairment will result from approval of the proposed additional wells. Approval of the additional wells would potentially result in a maximum overall rate of 105 GPM among the wells that do not currently meet spacing criteria. If impairment does result, it will only impact the applicant. We therefore request a waiver of the applicable provisions of K.A.R. 5-4-4, 5-5-16 and 5-25-2 as they relate to spacing between existing wells of earlier priority and the proposed additional wells.

The WIMAS and Water Well Completion Records (WWC5) databases operated by the Kansas Geological Survey were reviewed to locate neighboring wells. Based upon this review, it was determined that all wells within ½ mile of the proposed additional wells are owned by Barton County Feeders, Inc. Please refer to the enclosed maps for the locations of all wells pertaining to this application.

K.A.R. 5-5-16 requires the submission of information relating to well logs of the existing and proposed additional wells and the current depth to the static water level. All of the wells included in this change application are existing perfected wells. Several of the wells were constructed prior to the time when stockwatering rights were required for them. We searched the Water Well Completion Records (WWC5) database and located all pertinent well logs. Some of the well logs cannot be positively associated with File No. 16,878.02, so we included logs in the vicinity of this point of diversion. We could not locate a log for the well associated with File No. 41,588. We also included information from the closest active observation well to establish a current static water level for this area. The observation well is associated with the battery of wells serving File No. 37,458. The battery of wells is owned by Barton County Feeders, Inc. These wells are used for irrigation.

We could not locate any recent water quality tests pertaining to the wells included in this change application. Water quality test reports associated with the new well proposed in the pending application for File No. 37,458 are enclosed. This new well is located in

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED



close proximity to the wells that are the subject of this application. This information is provided to establish that chloride levels are well below 500 mg/l within this area.

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning this application. Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Respectfully,



Frank C. Mercurio, P.E.

**Enclosures** 

c/enc: Alan Pohlman, Barton County Feeders, Inc.

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED











